## Department of Industries & Commerce, Haryana

## "Approval of Elected Governing Body"

(See Section 33 & rule 19 of Societies Act 2012)

To [Charitar Chakarvarty Acharya 108 Shanti Sagar Jain Edu Society Ganuar] [Gannaur Distt sonipat] [Kona (93)] [Sonipat]

Memo Number [2023-11-0002304]

Dated [07/12/2023]

Subject : Approval of Elected Governing Body w/s 33 & rule 19 of Soceities Act, 2012

Kindly refer to your application dated [07-12-2023] for approval of list of Governing Body of your society. Having examined the same if am pleased to inform you that list of office bearers of Governing Body submitted by returning officer is hereby approved.

The list of approved governing body is attached here with

Issuing Authority
District Registrar.
Sonipat Haryana.

Principal
CCAS Jain Sr. Sec. School
Ganaur

President
CCAS Jain Sr. Sec. School
Ganaur (Sonepat)

## FORM XVII

## Register of the Office bearers and members of the Governing Body of the Society under section 33(4) (i) of the Haryana Registration and Regulation of the Societies Act, 2012

(See sub- Rule (1) of rule19 and 24 (4) }

2020-23							
1.	Name and Address of the Society	Charitar Chakarvarty Acharya 108 Shanti Sagar Jain Educational Society					
2.	Registration No. and Date	06/008/2015/00885 Dated 17-03-2015					
3.	Registered Office address of the Society	61 K.M Stone, Delhi Highway, G.T. Road, Ganaur, Sonipat					
4.	Date of Election of the Governing Body	08-10-2023					
5.	Election valid Till	07-10-2026					

Sr. No.	Details of the Go Name of the office Bearer/member of the Governing Body	Member ship No.	Designation	Date of appointment	Full Address of the member Remarks
1.	Sh. Anand Jain	1	President	08-10-2023	624/1, Ward No. 9, Jain Gal, Gannaur, Sonipat
2.	Sh. Sushil Jain	35	Vice President	08-10-2023	B-201,Royal Regency,Vesu, svr College, Surat, Gujrat
3.	Sh. Nikhil Jain	22	General Secretary	08-10-2023	140, Bhagirathi Appart., Sector-9, Rohini, Delhi
4.	Sh. Ashish Jain	26	Joint Secretary	08-10-2023	371/9, Jain Gali, Near Jain Mandir, Ganaur, Sonipat
5.	Sh. Narender Kumar Jain	6	Treasurer	08-10-2023	H.No 319/13, Jain Gali, Gannaur, Sonipat
6.	Smt. Bhushan Bhatia	2	Executive Member	08-10-2023	Hospital, Near Bus Stand, GT Road, Gannaur, Sonipat.
7.	Sh. Ashok Kumar Jain	7	Executive Member	08-10-2023	H.No. 1, Rishab Vihar , Delh
3	Sh. Nitin Jain	18	Executive Member	08-10-2023	65, Savita Vihar, Near Karkardooma Court
9	Sh. Anil Kumar Jain	13	Executive Member	08-10-2023	54/13, Jain Mardir Gannaur, Son ga
10	Sh. Rohit Jain	17	Executive Member	08-10-2023	355/5, Scheme 5, Jind.
11	Smt. Disha Jain	30	Executive Member	08-10-2023	382/9,Jain Gali Ganaur, Sonipat

Principal
CCAS Jain Sr. Sec. School
Ganaur

President CCAS Jain Sr. Sec. School Ganaur (Sonepat)

The ab	ove particul	ars are certifi	ed to be correct as per the rec	ords of the Society
Sign	Mary		Sign	Date:
Chari	of the Secre	Naha	Charitar Chakarvarty Achary .  Natific of Preside (Vertices)	Place:
St.	Nikhie	Jan	of Amand Jain	

Principal
CCAS Jain Sr. Sec. School
Ganaur

President
CCAS Jain Sr. Sec. School
Ganaur (Sonepat)

